

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB22-1147 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "SHERIFF
- 2 AUTHORIZATION" and substitute "NOTICE TO SHERIFF".
- 3 Page 2, line 26, strike "**Sheriff authorization**" and substitute "**Notice to**
- 4 **sheriff**".
- 5 Page 3, lines 1 and 2, strike "WHO IS NOT DESIGNATED AS A PEACE
- 6 OFFICER PURSUANT TO PART 1 OF ARTICLE 2.5 OF THIS TITLE 16" and
- 7 substitute "OR CONTRACTOR".
- 8 Page 3, line 3, strike "RECEIVE AUTHORIZATION FROM" and substitute
- 9 "PROVIDE NOTICE TO".
- 10 Page 3, line 7, strike "AUTHORIZATION REQUEST" and substitute "OR
- 11 CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE".
- 12 Page 3, lines 18 and 19, strike "MAKE THE AUTHORIZATION REQUEST" and
- 13 substitute "SUBMIT THE NOTICE".
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 21 through 23.
- 15 Page 3, lines 26 and 27, strike "THE SHERIFF'S, OR THE SHERIFF'S
- 16 DESIGNEE'S, PERMISSION" and substitute "PROVIDING NOTICE".
- 17 After "EMPLOYEE" insert "OR CONTRACTOR" on: **Page 3**, lines 6, 17, 18,
- 18 and 25; and **Page 4**, lines 4 and 9.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*